101483199
BIOJVIETEHD O ZEL/
BULLETIN

KaraJjor nerajsieid 1 cOOPOYHBIX eIMHUILL
Partsand assembly units catalogue

3522C-0000010 KAC

KonnuecTBonucTon
Quantityofsheets

.
OCHOBAHME: BK3500-126-26 ot 28.11.2018, BK3500-126-68 ot
28.07.2021, BK 3500-293-23 ot 27.01.2021, I1K 3500-126-70-01 ot
26.02.2022

GROUND: VK 3500-126-26 of 28.11.2018, VK 3500-126-68 of
28.07.2021, VK 3500-293-23 of 27.01.2021, PK 3500-126-70-01 of

22

26.02.2022
Bowerens | | oL Iny 3522C
8-2022 BD
AHHOTAIUA

B nacTosiimeM 3KcriTyaTalluOHHOM OIOJUIETEHE MpUBEACHA HH(GOPMAIIHS T10
KoppekTupoBke kataiora Tpakropa «bEJIAPYC» B cBfi3u ¢ BHEIPEHUEM IUIMTHI
3522C-2401100 ¢ TOBBIMIEHHOW  HAJAEKHOCTBIO CHUCTEMBI  YIPABICHHS
NEPEKIIFOUEHUST UAla30HOB TPAKTOPa, MCKIKOYAIOIIEE BBIXOJ U3 CTPOS TPOCOB
JUCTAHIIMOHHOTO yIpaBlieHHs 3 U 4 nuamna3oHOB, M YCUJIEHHBIM Bajom 3522C-
1701306 a Tak e B CBA3M C BBEJICHHEM Hacoca IIOBBIINICHHOU
POU3BOJIUTENIBHOCTH, U PEryJIUpOBOYHBIX a6 mo DIN 988.

Conep:xanue n3MeHeHUI:

['pynma  24. Moct 3aaauii
Group

[Togrpynmna 2401. Kopmyc 3aaHero Mmocra
Subgroup

3ameHuts JIUCTHI ¢ 92 mo 99; ¢ 235 no 236. Aunynupoats aucThl 106,107.
AHHYIMpOBaTh pUCyHKH ¢ 24.1. o 24.6.; 24.10; 24.12; 46.10.
BceraButh pucysku ¢ 24.1 o 24.4; 46.10




101483199

8] //olflfls

bromerenn

Bullet lajiciL/8linilU) =)
ulletin
KonunuectBo nrctoB
8 2022 53 Quantityofsheets
Jluct
Sheet 2

J10JKHO OBITH

4

Pwuc. 24.1 MocTt 3agHun
92



101483199

bronmnerenn ‘7“ 2
Bulletin
KommuecTBo MHCTOB
8-2022 b9 Quantityofsheets
Jluct
Sheet 3

Pwuc. 24.2. MocT 3agHui

93



Bulletin

8-2022 BJ

37
36
35
34

33

38
39

L3

L5

53
28

40
41

8 57 L8 5 5L 53 ©f
F 55 |28 /52

59

42

Z

b-b

101483199

B-B

Somiois
b
b2 L3 L6
I
L5/ 47
Pz
L8
37
36
50

Pwuc. 24.3. MocT 3agHui

94




101483199

BronereHs \S 2SS
Bulletin
KonmngectBo nucToB
8_2022 53 Qﬁantityofs%eets °
Jlucr
Sheet 5
Mpynna 24. 3agHun mocTt
Moarpynna 2401. MocT 3agH1UK
Ne puc. Ne Ne yana unu getanu Kon-Bo | HammeHoBaHue
nos.
24.1 3522-2401010-b 1 MocT 3aaHuit (BOM1000/1450 min™ BEJNIAPYC-
24.2 3522)
24.3 3522-2401010-b-01 1 MocT 3aaHuit (BOM750/1000 min™ BENTAPYC-
3522)
3522-2401010-6-02 1 MocT sagHuit (BOM1000/1450 min™*
BEJIAPYC-3022)
3522-2401010-b-03 MocT 3aaHuit (BOM750/1000 min™ BENTAPYC-
3022)
3522-2401010-6-04 1 MocT 3agHuii (BOM1000/1450 min™) (Hacoc
noBbIlw. nponss. BEJIAPYC-3522)
2522-1701410 1 Macnowmep (2522-1701410, 20)
2522-1701415 1 Macnomep (18,19)
2522-2407025 1 LectepHsa Beaywasa (neeas) (33, 34, 48)
2522-2407025-01 1 LectepHs Beaywas (npaeas) (33, 34, 48)
2522-2401015-b** 1 Kopnyc 3agHero mocTta (10,17, 23, 50)
2522-2401014 Kopnyc 3agHero mocta ¢ nnutomn (2522-
2401015-b, 2522-2401019-b, 15, 16) (Ons
3anyacren)
1 3522-2407500-01 1 MNepenaya koHeYHas (npasas)
2 2522-3502010 1 Topmos (npaBblii)
3 3522-4202010 1 BOM 3agHuin (1000/1450 min™)
3522-4202010-01 BOM 3apHuin (750/1000 min™)
4 2522-3502010-01 1 Topmo3 (neBbIn)
5 3522-2407500 1 lMepepaya koHeYHas (neBas)
6 2822-2403010-A 1 OnddepeHumnan
7 70-1701300-A 1 Mpobka K1 1/4"
8 4520-4604010-02 1 MpuBOA HAcOCOB (HACOC MOBbILL. NPOU3B."
BEJIAPYC-3022/3522)
4520-4604010-03 1 Mpusop Hacocos (BEENTAPYC-3022)
9 3522C-2401100-02 1 Mnuta (puc.24.5, 24.6) (BEJIAPYC-3522)
3522C-2401100-03 1 Mnuta (puc.24.5, 24.6) (BEJIAPYC-3022)
10 50-4605027 2 Wtndpr
11 2822-1704118 2 Mpoknagka
12 2822-2401129 1 KpbiLka
13 911067 11 Bont M10-69gx30.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70
14 916011 11 Wan6a 10 OT OCT 37.001.115-75
15 911170 9 Bont M16-6gx75.88.019 TOCT 7795-70
16 916015 9 LWan6a 16 OT OCT 37.001.115-75
17 50-1601352 4 Wtndpr
18 2522-1701412 1 JInHelika
19 50-4608067-B 1 "onoBka
20 941111 2 Konbuo 011-015-25-2-4 TOCT 18829-2017/
rOCT 9833-73
21 1221-2407508-01 4 Wtndpt
22 9421.24 2 ManxeTta 25x42x10N NBR (2.2-25x42-1)
23 36-3502037-A 2 BTynka
24 9901.04 1 IMpobka koHn4eckas 1/4”
25 911067 11 Bont M10-69x30.88.35.019
26 916011 11 LWan6a 10 OT OCT 37.001.115-75
27 3522-2401129 1 KpbiLka
28 916015 12 Wanba 12 OT OCT 37.001.115-75

O
o




101483199

BromereHn \S J5]
Bulletin
KommuecTBo MHCTOB
8_2022 B3 Quantityofsheets
Jluct
Sheet 6
Mpynna 24. 3agHun mocTt
Moarpynna 2401. MocT 3agH1UK
Ne puc. Ne Ne yana unu getanu Kon-Bo | HammeHoBaHue
nos.
24.1 29 911108 2 Bont M12-69x40.88.35.019
24.2 30 911123 2 Bont M12-6gx130.88.019
24.3 31 2522-4604156-A 10* Mpoknagka
32 2522-4604156-A-01 10* Mpoknagka
33 2522-2407033 2 Crynuua
34 2522-2407032 1 LLecTepHs (nesas)
35 2522-2401011 1 KpbiLlka
36 2522-2401012 12* Mpoknagka
37 2522-2401012-01 12* Mpoknagka
38 1221-2407505 22 bont
39 916017 22 LWanba 14 OT OCT 37.001.115-75
40 2522-2401111 39 bont
41 916023 39 LWanba 18 OT OCT 37.001.115-75
42 2522-2407552 2 Mpoknagka
43 2522-2401013 4 lMnactrnHa cTonopHas
44 2522-2401013-01 2 lMnactrnHa cTonopHas
45 911107 12 Bont M12-69x35.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70
46 2522-2401020 1 Kpblwka
47 2522-2407032-01 1 LectepHs (npaBas)
48 915266 4 Konbuo C80 NTOCT13942-86
50 2522-2401017-b*** 1 Kopnyc
51 2522-3502039 2 Tara
52 913051 2 "arika M12x1.25-6H.04.019 TOCT 5916-70
53 911105 12 Bont M12-69x30.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70
54 2522-2401125 1 Kpblwka
55 2522-2401127 1 lMpoknagka
56 9211.87 2 MoawwunHuk 6208
57 2522-4202011 1 Ban
58 2822-2401122 1 Kpblwka
59 2822-2401123 1 lMpoknagka
* Haunb. kon.

**B 3an4acTu noctaBnseTcsa B koMmnnekte ¢ 2522-2401019-b

*** B 3an4yacTu He nocTaBnseTcs

96




101483199

bronmnerenn ﬂ,“' o)[S] /b
Bulletin
KommuecTBo MHCTOB
8_2022 B3 Quantityofsheets
Jlucr
Sheet 7
<+
(Y]
<
[aN]
)
©
L8]
©
© o
o 0
o
@

Pwuc. 24.4. Nnuta

97



101483199

BronereHs \S 2SS
Bulletin
8-2022 B Quanityofshedts
Jluct
Sheet 8
Fpynna 24. 3agHun mocTt
Moarpynna 2401. Nnuta
Ne puc. | Ne nos. | Ne yana unu gpetanu Kon-Bo | HaumeHoBaHue
24.4 3522C-2401100-02 1 Mnuta (BEJIAPYC 3522)
3522C-2401100-03 1 Mnuta (BEJIAPYC 3022)
3522-1701320 1 CrakaH (7, 10,65)
4522-1701315 1 Brynka (22, 23)
2522-2403014 LLlecTepHu rmaBHoOM nepefaym B nape (32,
2522-2403021) (Ons 3anyacten)
1 4520-2401025-01 1 LectepHs Beaywasa B cbope (puc.24.6)
2 2522-4604056-A 8* Mpoknagka
3 2522-4604056-A-01 8* Mpoknagka
4 2522-2401019-b** 1 MnuTa
5 916015 10 Wanba 12 OT OCT 37.001.115-75
6 911116 4 Bont M12-6gx65.88.35.019 TOCT 7795-70
7 9212.18 1 MoawwunHuk NUP 312
8 3022-1701033 2 LWanba
915210 1 Konbuo 2C60 NOCT 13940-86 unu
9 3522-1701148 1 Konbuo
10 2522-1701321 1 CrakaH
11 911107 4 Bont M12-6gx35.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70
12 9213.11 1 MoawwunHuk 32312 B
13 2522-1701319 10* IMpoknagka
14 2522-1701319-01 10* IMpoknagka
15 2522-1701312 1 CrakaH
16 2522-1701318 1 BTynka
17 2522-1701324 4* IMpoknagka
18 2522-1701324-01 4* IMpoknagka
19 9213.12 1 MoawwnHuk 31312
20 911140 4 Bont M14-6gx60.88.35.019 TOCT 7795-70
21 2522-1701316 1 BTynka
22 4522-1701317 1 BTynka
23 4522-1701323 1 Behel
24 80-1701047 2 anka
25 2823-1701049 1 anka
26 9212.48 1 MogwwunHuk NUP 312
3522-1701304 1 LecTtepHsa (BENAPYC 3522)
27 2522-1701304-A 1 LectepHsa (BENAPYC 3022)
28 3522C-1701329 1 BTynka
29 3522C-1701336 1 LLlecTepHs
30 3522C-1701328 1 BTynka
31 3522C-1701306 1 Ban
32 2522-1701252-6*** 1 Ban-wiectepHsa
33 9217.28 1 MopwmnnHnk 22315 E
34 2522C-1701309 1 BTynka
35 9215.05 2 MoawmnHmnk K 85x92x20
3522C-1701301 1 LecTtepHsa (BEENAPYC 3522)
36 2522C-1701301 1 LWectepHsa (BEJIAPYC 3022)
37 2522C-1701313 2 BTynka
38 557755 1 Mydta 310353AA3
*Haun0. koir.

**B 3ayacTy IoCTaBIIsIeTCs COBMECTHO ¢ 2522-2401015-b
***B 3amyacTy IIOCTaBIIIETCs B KOMIUIEKTE ¢ 2522-2403021

98




101483199

BroseTeHs & ZEL L BIS
Bulletin
KonmngectBo nucToB
8-2022 B9 Qﬁantifyofs%eets °
Jluct
Sheet 9
Mpynna 24. 3agHun mocTt
Moarpynna 2401. Nnuta
Ne puc. | Ne no3. | Ne yana unu getanm Kon-so | HaumeHoBaHue
39 2522C-1702312 1 Bunka
40 2522C-1702311 1 lMoBoaokK
41 2522C-1701307 1 BTynka
42 3522C-1701302-b 1 LLecTepHs
43 9213.56 2 MogwmnHmnk 90x98x30
44 3522C-1701303 1 LecTepHs
45 3522C-1701326 1 BTynka
46 922121 4 Wapuk 10,0 G 60 NOCT 3722-2014
47 50-1702148-A 2 MpyxunHa
48 2522-1705113-A 1 LWTok
49 2522-1705111 1 Kopnyc
50 916011 1 LWanba 10 OT OCT 37.001.115-75
51 911067 1 Bont M10-69x30.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70
52 2522-1705115 1 MoBoaok
220-1702061 3 bont
53 503357 200 mm | lMNMposonoka 1,6-O-C NOCT 3282-74
54 2522-1705117 1 Bunka
55 915209 1 Konbuo 2C55 NOCT 13940-86
56 9211.24 1 MogwwmnHmk 311 A (6311)
57 2522-1802013 1 Ban
58 2522-1802041 1 LecTepHs
59 2522-1802028 1 BTynka
60 3522-1704119 1 Ynop
61 911103 2 Bont M12-69x25.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70
62 9211.18 1 MogwwmnHmk 50311 A (6311 NR)
63 80-1701186 1 LWanba
64 916017 4 LWanba 14 OT OCT 37.001.115-75
65 915278 1 Konbuo C130 FOCT 13941-86
66 9161.60.75.01 4* LWanba 60x75x0,1
67 9161.60.75.015 3* LWanba 60x75x0,15
68 9161.60.75.03 3* LWanba 60x75x0,3
*Hanb. kon.

99




101483199

bronnerens \S 258
Bulletin
KonuaecTBo nucToB
8-2022 b9J Quantityofsheets
Jluct
Shee 10
N
~+ STV
~— 44 z ¢
o
Py iy
N

Puc. 46.10 NMpneoa Hacocos
235



101483199

bromerens & ZEL L BIS
Bulletin
KonmngectBo nucToB
8-2022 B9 Qﬁantityofs(;eets °
Jluct
Sheet 11
Fpynna 46. F'mppoHaBecHas cuctema
MNoarpynna 4604. NMpusoa HacocoB
Ne puc. | Ne no3. | Ne yana unu gpetanu Kon-Bo | HaumeHoBaHue
46.10 4520-4604010-02 1 MpuBog HacocoB (Hacoc nosbiw. Npouns3Bs.)
4520-4604010-03 1 MpmnBoa Hacocos
4520-4604040-01 1 LLlectepHsa Begomas (6-13) (Hacoc noBbiwu.
npou3s.)
4520-4604040-02 1 LecTtepHsa Begomas (6-13)
1 6915142 2 Konbuo C90 NOCT 13943-86
2 9211.48 4 MogwwunHmk 210 AYL (6210)
3 4520-4604017 1 LLlectepHsa (Hacoc noBbiL. Npon3B..)
4520-4604017-B 1 LecTepHs
4 4520-4604011-b 1 Kopnyc
5 1520-2308011 1 BuHT
6 52-2308097 1 "arika
7 4520-4604047 1 LWanba
8 4520-4604043 2* Mpoknagka
9 4520-4604043-01 5% Mpoknagka
10 9217.06 2 MoawmnHunk 32307
11 4520-4604044 1 BTynka
12 4520-4604042 1 BTynka
13 4520-4604046-B 1 LecTtepHsa Begomas
4520-4604046-6 1 LLectepHsa Begomas (Hacoc noBsbliLL. NPOKU3B.)
Konbuo 099-105-36-2-2 TOCT 9833-73/ TOCT
14 941242 1 18829-73
Konbuo 040-044-25-1-2 TOCT 9833-73/ TOCT
15 941174 1 18829-73
16 3522-4604027-B1 1 Ocb
17 921060 1 MogwwunHmk 3KK 28x33x27 E TOCT 24310-80
18 3522-4604018-B 1 LWecTtepHs
19 3522-4604026-B1 1 LWanba
20 916009 1 LWan6a 8T OCT 37.001.115-75
21 911035 1 Bont M8-6¢gx30.88.35.019
22 3522-4604019-B 1 LLecTepHs
23 4600.18 1 LWanba PM14
24 1221-1802091 1 lMpobka pe3bboBast
o5 941132 1 Konbuo 017-020-19-2-4 FTOCT 9833-73/ TOCT
18829-73
*Hanb. kon.

236




101483199

BromnereHs \SIHE
Bulletin
KommuecTBo MHCTOB
8-2022 b9J Quantityofsheets
Jluer
Sheet 12
Annotation

This bulletin  contains information concerning updating tractor
“BELARUS” catalogue due to introduction of the 3522C-2401100 plate with
improved reliability of the tractor range change control system, which excludes
the remote control cables failures of 3 and 4 ranges and the strengthened shaft
3522C-1701306, and due to introduction of the high efficiency pump, and
adjusting washers according to DIN 988.

Content of changes:

Group 24. Rear axle

Subgroup 2401. Rear axle housing

Pages from 92 to 99; from 235 to 236 shall be replaced. Pages 106, 107 shall be
withdrawn. Drawings 24.1to 24.6.; 24.10; 24.12; 46.10 must be withdrawn.
Drawings from 24.1 to 24.4; 46.10 shall be added.



101483199

=0 AFEnne
Bronerens \S 25/ GG

- lajiciL/8NinilU))
Bulletin
KonunuectBo nuctoB
8 2022 B3 Quantityofsheets
Jluct
Sheet 13

Shall be

4

Fig. No. 24.1 Rear axle
92



101483199

bronnerenn ﬂ,"" 2
Bulletin
KommuecTBo MHCTOB
8-2022 b3 Quantityofsheets
Jluct
Sheet 14

Fig. No. 24.2 Rear axle

93



bronnerenn
Bulletin

8-2022 B2

37
36
35
34

33

38
39

L3

45

53
28

40
41

58 57 48 56 54 53 51
|65 28 /52

59

42

%

b-b

101483199

B-B

15

KonuaecTBo nucToB
Quantityofsheets
Jluer
Sheet
L2 L3 L6
Ll
L5/ L7
zzzzz,
48
37
36

50

Fig. No. 24.3 Rear axle

94



bronnerenn
Bulletin

8-2022 B2

Group 24. Rear axle

101483199

KonmngectBo nucToB

Quantityofsheets
Jluct
Sheet 16

Subgroup 2401. Rear axle

Fig. No. Pos. | Unit or part No. Q-ty Denomination
No.
24.1 3522-2401010-b 1 Rear axle (PTO 1000/1450 rpm BELARUS -
24.2 3522)
24.3 3522-2401010-b-01 1 Rear axle (PTO 750/1000 rpm BELARUS -
3522)
3522-2401010-b-02 1 Rear axle (PTO 1000/1450 rpm* BELARUS -
3022)
3522-2401010-b-03 Rear axle (PTO 750/1000 rpm BELARUS -
3022)
3522-2401010-6-04 1 Rear axle (PTO 1000/1450 rpm) ( high
efficiency pump BELARUS -3522)
2522-1701410 1 Oil dipstick (2522-1701410, 20)
2522-1701415 1 Oil dipstick (18,19)
2522-2407025 1 Driving gear (left) (33, 34, 48)
2522-2407025-01 1 Driving gear (right) (33, 34, 48)
2522-2401015-b** 1 Rear axle housing (10,17, 23, 50)
2522-2401014 Rear axle housing with plate (2522-2401015-b,
2522-2401019-b, 15, 16) (for spare parts)
1 3522-2407500-01 1 Final drive (right)
2 2522-3502010 1 Brake (right)
3 3522-4202010 1 Rear PTO (1000/1450 rpm)
3522-4202010-01 Rear PTO (750/1000 rpm)
4 2522-3502010-01 1 Brake (left)
5 3522-2407500 1 Final drive (left)
6 2822-2403010-A 1 Differential
7 70-1701300-A 1 Plug K1 1/4"
8 4520-4604010-02 1 Pump drive (high efficiency pump * BEJIAPYC-
3022/3522)
4520-4604010-03 1 Pump drive ( BELARUS -3022)
9 3522C-2401100-02 1 Plate (fig. No. 24.5, 24.6) ( BELARUS -3522)
3522C-2401100-03 1 Plate (fig. No.24.5, 24.6) ( BELARUS -3022)
10 50-4605027 2 Dowel pin
11 2822-1704118 2 Gasket
12 2822-2401129 1 Cover
13 911067 11 Bolt M10-6gx30.88.35.019 GOST 7796-70
14 916011 11 Washer 10 OT OST 37.001.115-75
15 911170 9 Bolt M16-6gx75.88.019 GOST 7795-70
16 916015 9 Washer 16 OT OST 37.001.115-75
17 50-1601352 4 Dowel pin
18 2522-1701412 1 Scale
19 50-4608067-B 1 Head
20 941111 2 Ring 011-015-25-2-4 GOST 18829-2017/
GOST 9833-73
21 1221-2407508-01 4 Dowel pin
22 9421.24 2 Collar 25x42x10N NBR (2.2-25x42-1)
23 36-3502037-A 2 Bush
24 9901.04 1 Conic plug 1/4”
25 911067 11 Bolt M10-6gx30.88.35.019
26 916011 11 Washer 10 OT OST 37.001.115-75
27 3522-2401129 1 Cover
28 916015 12 Washer 12 OT OST 37.001.115-75

O
o




101483199

BrojuiereHs & ZEL L BIS
Bulletin
KonmngectBo nucToB
8-2022 B9 Qﬁamifyofs%eets °
Jluer
Sheet 17
Group 24. Rear axle
Subgroup 2401. Rear axle
Fig. No. Pos. | Unit or part No. Q-ty Denomination
No.
24.1 29 911108 2 Bolt M12-6gx40.88.35.019
24.2 30 911123 2 Bolt M12-6gx130.88.019
24.3 31 2522-4604156-A 10* Gasket
32 2522-4604156-A-01 10* Gasket
33 2522-2407033 2 Hub
34 2522-2407032 1 Driving gear (left)
35 2522-2401011 1 Cover
36 2522-2401012 12* Gasket
37 2522-2401012-01 12* Gasket
38 1221-2407505 22 Bolt
39 916017 22 Washer 14 OT OST 37.001.115-75
40 2522-2401111 39 Bolt
41 916023 39 Washer 18 OT OST 37.001.115-75
42 2522-2407552 2 Gasket
43 2522-2401013 4 Locking plate
44 2522-2401013-01 2 Locking plate
45 911107 12 Bolt M12-6gx35.88.35.019 GOST 7796-70
46 2522-2401020 1 Cover
47 2522-2407032-01 1 Driving gear (right)
48 915266 4 Ring C80 GOST13942-86
50 2522-2401017-B*** 1 Housing
51 2522-3502039 2 Rod
52 913051 2 Nut M12x1.25-6H.04.019 GOST 5916-70
53 911105 12 Bolt M12-6gx30.88.35.019 GOST 7796-70
54 2522-2401125 1 Cover
55 2522-2401127 1 Gasket
56 9211.87 2 Bearing 6208
57 2522-4202011 1 Shaft
58 2822-2401122 1 Cover
59 2822-2401123 1 Gasket

* Max. quantity

** The spare parts supplied as a set with 2522-2401019-b

*** Not supplied with spare parts

96




101483199

BromereHnb \S 255N/
Bulletin
KommuecTBo MHCTOB
8-2022 b9J Quantityofsheets
Jluct
Sheet 18
=
[aY]
+
(o]
o
©
o
©
© o
o 0
o
@

Fig. No. 24.4. Plate
97



101483199

broyierens & ZEL L BIS
Bulletin
KonmngectBo nucToB
8-2022 b9J Qﬁamifyofs%eets °
Jluer
Sheet 19
Group 24. Rear axle
Subgroup 2401. Plate
Fig. No. Pos. Unit or part No. Q-ty Denomination
No.
24.4 3522C-2401100-02 1 Plate (BELARUS 3522)
3522C-2401100-03 1 Plate (BELARUS 3022)
3522-1701320 1 Sleeve (7, 10,65)
4522-1701315 1 Bush (22, 23)
2522-2403014 Main drive gears in pair (32, 2522-2403021)
(For spare parts)
1 4520-2401025-01 1 Driving gear in assembly (fig. N0.24.6)
2 2522-4604056-A 8* Gasket
3 2522-4604056-A-01 8* Gasket
4 2522-2401019-b** 1 Plate
5 916015 10 Washer 12 OT OST 37.001.115-75
6 911116 4 Bolt M12-69x65.88.35.019 GOST 7795-70
7 9212.18 1 Bearing NUP 312
8 3022-1701033 2 Washer
915210 1 Ring 2C60 GOST 13940-86 or
9 3522-1701148 1 Ring
10 2522-1701321 1 Sleeve
11 911107 4 Bolt M12-69x35.88.35.019 GOST 7796-70
12 9213.11 1 Bearing 32312 B
13 2522-1701319 10* Gasket
14 2522-1701319-01 10* Gasket
15 2522-1701312 1 Sleeve
16 2522-1701318 1 Bush
17 2522-1701324 4* Gasket
18 2522-1701324-01 4* Gasket
19 9213.12 1 Bearing 31312
20 911140 4 Bolt M14-69x60.88.35.019 GOST 7795-70
21 2522-1701316 1 Bush
22 4522-1701317 1 Bush
23 4522-1701323 1 Rim
24 80-1701047 2 Nut
25 2823-1701049 1 Nut
26 9212.48 1 Bearing NUP 312
3522-1701304 1 Gear (BELARUS 3522)
27 2522-1701304-A 1 Gear (BELARUS 3022)
28 3522C-1701329 1 Bush
29 3522C-1701336 1 Gear
30 3522C-1701328 1 Bush
31 3522C-1701306 1 Shaft
32 2522-1701252-b*** 1 Gear shaft
33 9217.28 1 Bearing 22315 E
34 2522C-1701309 1 Bush
35 9215.05 2 Bearing K 85x92x20
3522C-1701301 1 Gear (BELARUS 3522)
36 2522C-1701301 1 Gear (BELARUS 3022)
37 2522C-1701313 2 Bush
38 557755 1 Coupling 310353AA3

*Max. quantity
**The spare parts are supplied together with 2522-2401015-b
***The spare parts are supplied as a set with 2522-2403021

98




101483199

BromnereHs \SIHE
Bulletin
KommuecTBo MHCTOB
8-2022 B9 Quantityofsheets
Jluct
Sheet 20
Group 24. Rear axle
Subgroup 2401. Plate
Fig. No. Pos. Unit or part No. Q-ty Denomination
No.
39 2522C-1702312 1 Yoke
40 2522C-1702311 1 Shifter arm
41 2522C-1701307 1 Bush
42 3522C-1701302-b 1 Gear
43 9213.56 2 Bearing 90x98x30
44 3522C-1701303 1 Gear
45 3522C-1701326 1 Bush
46 922121 4 Ball
47 50-1702148-A 2 Spring
48 2522-1705113-A 1 Rod
49 2522-1705111 1 Housing
50 916011 1 Washer 10 OT OST 37.001.115-75
51 911067 1 Bolt M10-69x30.88.35.019 GOST 7796-70
52 2522-1705115 1 Shifter arm
220-1702061 3 Bolt
53 503357 200 mm | Wire 1,6-O-C GOST 3282-74
54 2522-1705117 1 Yoke
55 915209 1 Ring 2C55 GOST 13940-86
56 9211.24 1 Bearing 311 A (6311)
57 2522-1802013 1 Shaft
58 2522-1802041 1 Gear
59 2522-1802028 1 Bush
60 3522-1704119 1 Rest
61 911103 2 Bolt M12-69x25.88.35.019 GOST 7796-70
62 9211.18 1 Bearing 50311 A (6311 NR)
63 80-1701186 1 Washer
64 916017 4 Washer 14 OT OST 37.001.115-75
65 915278 1 Ring C130 GOST 13941-86
66 9161.60.75.01 4* Washer 60x75x0,1
67 9161.60.75.015 3* Washer 60x75x0,15
68 9161.60.75.03 3* Washer 60x75x0,3

*Max. quantity

99




101483199

bronnerens \S 258
Bulletin
KommuecTBo MHCTOB
8-2022 b9J Quantityofsheets
Jluer
Sheet 21
.
- Vi)
— ‘4 ¢
5 (“\
on
oy ol
R
‘-._;._I'_\_\ 5

Fig. No. 46.10 Pump drive
235



bronnerenn
Bulletin

8-2022 B2

101483199

KonmngectBo nucToB

Quantityofsheets
Jluct
Sheet 22

Group 46. Hydraulic lift linkage
Subgroup 4604. Pump drive

Fig. No. Pos. Unit or part No. Q-ty Denomination
No.
46.10 4520-4604010-02 1 Pump drive (high efficiency pump)
4520-4604010-03 1 Pump drive
4520-4604040-01 1 Driven gear (6-13) (high efficiency pump)
4520-4604040-02 1 Driven gear (6-13)
1 6915142 2 Ring C90 GOST 13943-86
2 9211.48 4 Bearing 210 AUSH (6210)
3 4520-4604017 1 Gear (high efficiency pump)
4520-4604017-B 1 Gear
4 4520-4604011-b 1 Housing
5 1520-2308011 1 Screw
6 52-2308097 1 Nut
7 4520-4604047 1 Washer
8 4520-4604043 2* Gasket
9 4520-4604043-01 5* Gasket
10 9217.06 2 Bearing 32307
11 4520-4604044 1 Bush
12 4520-4604042 1 Bush
13 4520-4604046-B 1 Driven gear
4520-4604046-b 1 Driven gear (high efficiency pump)
Ring 099-105-36-2-2 GOST 9833-73/ GOST
14 941242 1 18829-73
Ring 040-044-25-1-2 GOST 9833-73/ GOST
15 941174 1 18829-73
16 3522-4604027-B1 1 Axle
17 921060 1 Bearing 3KK 28x33x27 E GOST 24310-80
18 3522-4604018-B 1 Gear
19 3522-4604026-B1 1 Washer
20 916009 1 Washer 8T OST 37.001.115-75
21 911035 1 Bolt M8-6¢gx30.88.35.019
22 3522-4604019-B 1 Gear
23 4600.18 1 Washer PM14
24 1221-1802091 1 Threaded plug
o5 941132 1 Ring 017-020-19-2-4 GOST 9833-73/ GOST
18829-73

*Max. quantity

236




	101483199
	БЮЛЛЕТЕНЬ

